 YJL1K0N025AWK
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                              25V
● ID                                                0.38A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜1Ω
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)               ＜1.2Ω
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=2.5V)               ＜2.5Ω
● ESD Protected
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 3 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
1
2
3
0 1 2 3
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
2.5V
VGS=10V
9V
8V
7V
6V
2V
3V
3.5V
4V
5V
4.5V
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics; typical values                            Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics; typical values
1
10
100
0 5 10 15 20 25
C
-C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
VGS=0V
f=1MHz
Tj= 25℃
Q
g
D
S
2
5
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics; typical values                             Figure 4.  Gate Charge; typical values
0
2
4
6
8
10
2 4 6 8 10
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=0.38A
Tj=25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
Ω
)
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
VGS=10V
ID=0.38A
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs. Gate to Source Voltage; typical values               Figure
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VSD- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃Tj=150℃
VGS=0V
Figure 7.  RDS(on) vs. Drain Current; typical values        Figure
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.1 1 10 100
ID
-D
ra
in
-
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 6 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
■ Test Circuits & Waveforms
VDD
DUT
A
Vds
Figure A.  Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveform
VDD
DUT
C1
G
D
S
G
D
S
VGS
R1
R2
IG
R3
Qgs
Qg
Qgd
VGS (V)
10V
VGS(pl)
Charge (C)
Figure B.  Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
L
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
Vds
G
D
S
VR
Vgs
Id=VR/R shunt
DUT VDDC2C1
90% 90% 90%
10% 10%10%
tD(on) tr tD(off)
tf
VGSt
Figure C.  Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 7 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
G
D
S
VR
DUT
VDD
L
C1 C2
G
D
S
ISD
IRRM
25%IRRM
trr
Qrr
Figure D.  Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
■ SOT-323 Package information
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
NOTE:
1.PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH AND GATE
BURRS.
2.TOLERANCE 0.1mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3.THE PAD LAYOUT IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.
Re1Rev.
00
Re1Re1
---- 22
 YJL1K0N025AWK
 10 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E2025
Rev.1.0,14-Jan-26
Disclaimer